
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2010
CONTRACT NO :007888 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar  4 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3456
HWY :SR 305 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
SLIP 1 SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W021

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
20210 142ND AVE NE OLD PORT GAMBLE MILL SITE 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98072-4477 PO BOX 267

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 PORT GAMBLE   WA  983640267 TACOMA   WA  984214100

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/22/2010
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

FT-56-0001 (ARRA)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 7.45 % 2.68 % 19.39 %

4,500.00 312.10 4,300.00 112.10 5,000.00 812.104,187.90

STRUCTURE
2 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL - SEISMIC RETROFIT

L.S. 91.67 % 115.00 % 66.67 %

23,000.00 11,000.00 25,800.00 13,800.00 20,000.00 8,000.0012,000.00

2,100.0000
3 MARINE FENDER TYPE 3

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,680.0000 27.62 % 2,400.0000 14.29 %

8,400.00 0.00 10,720.00 2,320.00 9,600.00 1,200.00
2,100.0000
8,400.00

4  BRIDGE SEAT SEISMIC RETROFIT (EPOXY DOWELS)
L.S. -80.00 % -80.00 % -20.00 %

2,000.00 -8,000.00 2,000.00 -8,000.00 8,000.00 -2,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
5 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

24.0000 S.F. 100.00 % 40.0000 100.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

960.00 480.00 960.00 480.00 1,200.00 720.00
20.0000
480.00

OTHER ITEMS
6 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
7 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -60.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 400.00 -600.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2010
CONTRACT NO :007888 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar  4 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3456
HWY :SR 305 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
SLIP 1 SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W021

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
20210 142ND AVE NE OLD PORT GAMBLE MILL SITE 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98072-4477 PO BOX 267

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 PORT GAMBLE   WA  983640267 TACOMA   WA  984214100

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/22/2010
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

FT-56-0001 (ARRA)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
8 FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATE CONDUIT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$49,859.00 8.23% $54,179.00 17.61% $54,299.00 17.87%$46,066.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$54,299.00$49,859.00 $54,179.00BASE TOTAL 8.23% 17.61% 17.87%$46,066.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2010
CONTRACT NO :007888 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar  4 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3456
HWY :SR 305 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
SLIP 1 SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W021

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC MCCLURE & SONS, INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981240067 BELLEVUE    WA  980052480 MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/22/2010
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

FT-56-0001 (ARRA)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 19.39 % 43.27 % 55.21 %

5,000.00 812.10 6,000.00 1,812.10 6,500.00 2,312.104,187.90

STRUCTURE
2 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL - SEISMIC RETROFIT

L.S. 83.33 % -58.33 % 191.45 %

22,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 -7,000.00 34,974.00 22,974.0012,000.00

2,500.0000
3 MARINE FENDER TYPE 3

4.0000 EACH 19.05 % 4,000.0000 90.48 % 1,650.0000 -21.43 %

10,000.00 1,600.00 16,000.00 7,600.00 6,600.00 -1,800.00
2,100.0000
8,400.00

4  BRIDGE SEAT SEISMIC RETROFIT (EPOXY DOWELS)
L.S. -10.00 % 170.00 % -21.50 %

9,000.00 -1,000.00 27,000.00 17,000.00 7,850.00 -2,150.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
5 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

24.0000 S.F. 75.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 55.0000 175.00 %

840.00 360.00 480.00 0.00 1,320.00 840.00
20.0000
480.00

OTHER ITEMS
6 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
7 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % -60.00 %

500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.00 400.00 -600.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2010
CONTRACT NO :007888 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar  4 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3456
HWY :SR 305 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
SLIP 1 SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W021

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC MCCLURE & SONS, INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981240067 BELLEVUE    WA  980052480 MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/22/2010
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

FT-56-0001 (ARRA)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
8 FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATE CONDUIT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$57,339.00 24.47% $64,979.00 41.05% $67,643.00 46.84%$46,066.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$67,643.00$57,339.00 $64,979.00BASE TOTAL 24.47% 41.05% 46.84%$46,066.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2010
CONTRACT NO :007888 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar  4 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3456
HWY :SR 305 ------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- 8TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
SLIP 1 SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W021

QUIGG BROS., INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
819 W STATE ST 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
98520-5934

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/22/2010
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

FT-56-0001 (ARRA)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 79.09 % 83.86 %

7,500.00 3,312.10 7,700.00 3,512.104,187.90

STRUCTURE
2 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL - SEISMIC RETROFIT

L.S. 233.33 % 178.42 %

40,000.00 28,000.00 33,410.00 21,410.0012,000.00

3,000.0000
3 MARINE FENDER TYPE 3

4.0000 EACH 42.86 % 3,500.0000 66.67 %

12,000.00 3,600.00 14,000.00 5,600.00
2,100.0000
8,400.00

4  BRIDGE SEAT SEISMIC RETROFIT (EPOXY DOWELS)
L.S. -70.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 -7,000.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
5 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

24.0000 S.F. 75.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

840.00 360.00 1,440.00 960.00
20.0000
480.00

OTHER ITEMS
6 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
7 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -75.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 250.00 -750.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09W021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2010
CONTRACT NO :007888 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Mar  4 2010
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3456
HWY :SR 305 ------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- 8TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
SLIP 1 SEISMIC RETROFIT

09W021

QUIGG BROS., INC. GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
819 W STATE ST 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
98520-5934

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/22/2010
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

FT-56-0001 (ARRA)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
8 FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATE CONDUIT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$74,339.00 61.37% $76,799.00 66.71%$46,066.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$74,339.00 $76,799.00BASE TOTAL 61.37% 66.71%$46,066.90


